

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 14, 1986

Marian Schwieger City Clerk 2 East Central Street Springfield, Minnesota 56087

Docket Number A-4268

Ordinance Number 283

City of Springfield

Dear Ms. Schwieger:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Brown County Auditor
North Star Township Clerk
John D. Moritz, Attorney at Law
Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 9 1986

Secretary of State

136852

6

MUSKE, MUSKE & BOYLE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 112 NORTH CASS SPRINGFIELD, MN 56087

(507) 723-6221

PAUL N. MUSKE JOSEPHINE L. MUSKE MICHAEL H. BOYLE COMFREY: MON. P.M.; THURS. A.M. (507) 877-6801

MORGAN: TUES.; FRI. A.M. (507) 249-3741

July 23, 1986

Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: City of Springfield

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing with you please find a Certificate setting forth the adoption of an ordinance annexing certain territory to the City of Springfield, which we are required by law to file with you.

A DA

Yours very truly,

PNM:llm

Enclosure

Apringfield.

CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

SS.
COUNTY OF BROWN

The undersigned, City Clerk for the City of Springfield, Brown County, Minnesota, does hereby certify that the attached Ordinance Number 283, An Ordinance Annexing Certain Territory was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Springfield on March 25, 1986, and that the same is in full force and effect.

Marian Schwieger

Marian Schwieger

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of July, 1986.

Paul N. Muske
Notary Public---Minnesota
Brown County
My Comm. Exp. 1-16-91

ORDINANCE NO. 283

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY

The City Council of the City of Springfield, Minnesota, does ordain:

That the following described territory is hereby annexed to the City of Springfield and the City corporate limits are hereby extended to include the same, to wit:

Part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE_4^1), Section Thirteen (13), Township One Hundred Nine (109), Range Thirty-five (35), Brown County, Minnesota, described as: Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE_4^1) of said Section 13, thence North along the East line of said Section 13, 197.00 feet, thence at right angles West to the Southwest corner of Lot B of said Southeast Quarter of Southeast Quarter (SE_4^1), thence South parallel to the East section line to the South line of said Section 13, thence East to the point of beginning.

Adopted by the City Council this 25th day of March, 1986.

/s/ Dennis Myers
Mayor

/s/ Marian Schwieger
City Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
AUG 1 9 1986

frew Anderson Moure.
Secretary of State

436852